Ms. Susie V. Castillo, Board Member

Co-Sponsor: Ms. Perla Tabares Hantman, Board Member Added

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 17-068 OF THE

SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

RECOGNIZING DR. JAYNE GREENBERG

COMMITTEE: PERSONNEL SERVICES AND STUDENT AND SCHOOL SUPPORT

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: HIGHLY EFFECTIVE TEACHERS, LEADERS AND STAFF

Miami-Dade County Public Schools has been fortunate enough to have within its ranks many individuals that have gone above and beyond in the name of education. One of these is Dr. Jayne Greenberg, who retires after 40 years as an educator, 34 of which have been with Miami-Dade County Public Schools.

A product of our school system, Dr. Greenberg was a member of the first graduating class of North Miami Beach Senior High School. She went on to complete her college career at University of Massachusetts where she received her Bachelor's Degree in Physical Education. She earned her Master's Degree in Physical Education and Sports Psychology two years later from Florida International University.

She began her teaching career at Hampshire Regional High School in Massachusetts as a Physical Education teacher. She began working in Miami-Dade Public Schools in 1983 as a Physical Education teacher at Shenandoah Elementary School. While working in the Miami-Dade County Public School System, Dr. Greenberg worked as a teacher, an assistant principal, and did her principal internships at Miami Norland Senior High School and Miami Beach Senior High School. She also worked in an administrative capacity as a District Supervisor and District Executive Director. She currently serves as the District Director for Physical Education and Health Literacy.

Throughout her well-known career, Dr. Greenberg has served as a member of the President's Council on Fitness, Sports, and Nutrition for the last five years, chaired the Sports Development Committee for the United States Olympic Committee, and assisted a national initiative, "I Can Do it, You Can Do It", that addresses physical activity levels of youths with disabilities under the United States Department of Health and Human Services. On the international stage, Dr. Greenberg has served as a consultant, developing the Sport Science Curriculum at the University of Malaya in Kuala Lumpar, Malaysia, and the Math and Science Sailing Curriculum for the National Maritime Museum and Royal Observatory in London.

Dr. Greenberg was named North Society of Health and Physical Educators' Outstanding Professional Fellow in 2016. She has been named the 2005 National Physical Education Administrator of the Year by the National Association of Sports and Physical Education, received the 2005 Highest Recognition Award by the United States Secretary of Health, and in 2009 received the Point of Light Award by Florida Governor Charlie Crist. Dr. Greenberg's accomplishments do not end there; in the past 12 years she has secured over \$30 million in federal and foundation grants for educational programs.

Dr. Jayne Greenberg is to be comfamilies, and employees of Miami-	mended for her 34 years of high quality service to the students, Dade County Public Schools.
ACTION PROPOSED BY MS. SUSIE V. CASTILLO:	That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 17-068 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Dr. Jayne Greenberg.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-068 OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING DR. JAYNE GREENBERG

WHEREAS, Dr. Jayne Greenberg retires after 40 years as an educator, 34 of which have been with Miami-Dade County Public Schools; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Greenberg is a graduate of Miami-Dade County Public Schools as part of the first graduating class of North Miami Beach Senior High School; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Greenberg began her career at Miami-Dade County Public Schools in 1983 as a physical education teacher at Shenandoah Elementary School. Dr. Greenberg has served our District under many different capacities including assistant principal, principal, and District Supervisor. She currently serves as the District Director for Physical Education and Health Literacy; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Greenberg is renown nationally and internationally, receiving countless awards and recognitions. She has served as a member of the President's Council on Fitness, Sports, and Nutrition for the last five years, chaired the Sports Development Committee for the United States Olympic Committee, and has worked as a consultant to the University of Malaysia and the National Maritime Museum and Royal Observatory in London; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Jayne Greenberg is to be commended for her unwavering dedication to our schools and for her illustrious career of over 30 years with Miami-Dade County Public Schools.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 17-068 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Dr. Jayne Greenberg.

A copy of this resolution is placed in the permanent records of this Board.

Presented this twenty-fourth day of May, A.D. 2017

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

	CHAIR
ATTEST:	
Secretary	